

## Mumbai, October 16<sup>th</sup>, 2015

### For immediate publication

# Godrej Properties wins the 'Golden Peacock Award for Sustainability'

Godrej Properties has won the 'Golden Peacock Award for Sustainability' for the year 2015. This award was adjudicated by the Awards Jury under the Chairmanship of Justice M.N. Venkatachaliah, former Chief Justice, Supreme Court of India. Godrej Properties received this award for its commitment to sustainability across all aspects of its operations.

The Award was presented during the specially organized "Golden Peacock Awards" ceremony, held in London during the Institute of Directors (IOD) India's 15th Global Convention on Corporate Governance & Sustainability. Several distinguished business leaders attended the event and the award was presented by The Rt. Hon. Oliver Letwin, The Chancellor of the Duchy of Lancaster and Hon'ble Cabinet Minister of UK, Mr. Millind Kangle, Founder & Chairman, Lucrum Group, Mr. Gopichand P. Hinduja, Co-Chairman, Hinduja Group of Companies, Lt. Gen. J. S. Ahluwalia, PVSM (Retd), President, Institute of Directors, India, Hon. Alok Sharma, MP, Member of Parliament for Reading West, UK, and The Rt Hon The Earl of Shrewsbury & Talbot DL.

Mr. Pirojsha Godrej, Managing Director & CEO, Godrej Properties said, "We are very happy to win this prestigious award for our sustainability practices. We will continue to endeavour to set new benchmarks in delivering environmentally friendly projects across our development portfolio."

#### **About Godrej Properties:**

Godrej Properties brings the Godrej Group philosophy of innovation and excellence to the real estate industry. Each Godrej Properties development combines a 118 – year legacy of excellence and trust with a commitment to cutting-edge design and technology. Godrej Properties is currently developing residential, commercial and township projects spread across 10.25 million square meters (110.30 million square feet) in 12 cities.

In the last 3 years, Godrej Properties has received over 100 awards and recognitions, including the "Real Estate Company Of The Year" at the Construction Week India Awards 2015, "Most Reliable Builder for 2014" at the CNBC AWAAZ Real Estate Awards 2014, "Innovation Leader in Real Estate" award at the NDTV Property Awards 2014 and "Popular Choice - Developer of the Year" award by ET NOW in 2013.

## For further information please contact:

Mr. Ajay Pawar Sr. General Manager (Corporate Communications) Godrej Properties Limited Tel no: +91 022 61698570

Mobile: +91 9820286056